Replacemented same memo&date





Date: 11.03 2021

e-Tender (LTM) Notice Number : 01/2020-2021

Memo No: 46.02.3644.000.07.001.2021-001

e-Tender is invited in the e-GP portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the Procurement of works as stated as below:

SL	Tender	Package No.& Name	Last Dt& Time of Tender	Procurement
No	ID		Submission & Opening	Method
01	557817	e-Tender/ADP/ Shay/2020-21/W-03	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM
02	557818	e-Tender/ADP/ Shay/2020-21/W-04	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM
03	557819	e-Tender/ADP/ Shay/2020-21/W-06	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM
04	557820	e-Tender/ADP/ Shay/2020-21/W-05	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM
05	557821	e-Tender/ADP/ Shay/2020-21/W-07	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM
06	557822	e-Tender/ADP/ Shay/2020-21/W-08	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM
07	557823	e-Tender/ADP/ Shay/2020-21/W-02	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM
08	557825	e-Tender/Rev/ Shay/2020-21/W-02	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM
09	557826	e-Tender/Rev/ Shay/2020-21/W-01	30 March2021, 14:00	LTM

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in e-GP portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP System (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for more details please contact support desk contact numbers. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the e-GP portal and also from e-mail: ue.shayestaganj@lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Faruq Ahmed) Upazila Engineer Phone# 0831-62006 Date: 11.03.2021

Memo No: 46.02.3644.000.07.001.2021-001

CC:

- 1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-BanglaNagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to Publish the e-Tender notice in the CPTU website.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District : Sylhet
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Habiganj.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Habiganj.
- 5. The Upazila Chairman, Shayestaganj Upazila Parishad, Shayestaganj, Habigonj
- 6. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Shayestaganj, Habigonj
- 7. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, H/Q. He is requested to publish the e-tender notice in LGED website.

- 8. The Editor, The Daily Jonokonto, Dhaka/The Daily Habigonj Muk, Habigonj with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper for once on or before 13/03/2021 in 3"X4" Column inch.
- 9. Notice Board (All)

(Md. Faruq Ahmed) Upazila Engineer Phone# 0831-62006